

## Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

### Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** O2018-6849

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/13/2018 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 9/20/2018

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Panda Express, Inc. No. 1102

Sponsors: Reilly, Brendan
Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2018-6849.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/20/2018	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/13/2018	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	
9/13/2018	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Direct Introduction	

# **Direct-IIMvt)**

ORDINANCE
PANDA EXPRESS, INC #1102 Acct. No. 298924 - 1 Permit No. 1135441

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to PANDA EXPRESS, INC #1102, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 29 E. Madison St..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along E. Madison Street:

One (1) at thirteen point two five (13.25) feet in length, one point one seven (1.17) feet in height and twelve (12) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1135441 herein granted the sum of one hundred (\$100.00) per annum in advance.

File #: O2018-6849, Version: 1	
A 25% penalty will be added for payments recei	ived after due date.
The permit holder agrees to hold the City of	Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacemen moval of private property caused by the City performing work in
Authority herein given and granted for a period	of five (5) years from and after 06/11/2018.
AL	
Ald	derman
	Brendan Reilly 42 <sup>nd</sup> Ward
	age 1
•(Page 7 10f 11)	
> 1 * I AII) MWM PLATE	
LI AILWNII COMJUT WELDED TOALL'MINW.PU.TF	
-POSTING WINDOW MURROH - ■	
INIPMLOIAIE SUPPORT  AT E)ISIWG (V^DOW	
MJLLIOh	
EXISTING WINDOW	
kAtiE	
- UE«UM 1 (DIAMONDS TO B£ EVEN VMIh 1 EACMOTHERI	

DISCONNECT SWITCH -

### File #: O2018-6849, Version: 1

 $v^*$ . nut\* i atnuii

IHTtHMEDIATI SUPfUJII A-INCLWk'ULLION 'HIM C\*P W'hCOW "AND

i.E3n ruiE

»|rY CVERLA" -

STAfIDAHD GLrSS \* TAMI

#### **DOUBLE FACED PLEX DISPLAY SUSPENDED**

ALUMINUM HE Tu"

Hiuti»ia»nn 21LUTMADIIOK CNCAGO IL

iifiPERfOH JfiH MUU LiEalGMf ft I &l«H«R > I UR HO mum  $\overset{0*1!}{\mathrm{OS}}$ u zoss

ItmiOM DAT ft d> 05-11-iS IU <2) H 15-03 IL

SIGN TO BE UL APPROVED AND BEAR UL LABEL

YEAR QIQ) NEW DOUBLE FACIQ INTERNALLY ILLUWMATED WINDOW OISPL\*

SOLE 1 Mil -1 0

U.E. STASOARD ALLUMINUM CONSISUATION WITH MATTHEWS & AT IN ACRIUC POLYURETHAME FWSH DECORATE SECOND SUMMX OF CLEAR PUEX WITH WI-JE BLAU\* AND RED#33 VINYL GRAPHICS AM) JM J635 70 WH1 IE OIF I USER FILM USE !\* BLACK TRIM CAP PAINTS DEEP RETIIRND BLACK ILLUMINATE VI/ITN WYOOCL WHITE 'JEOH LRIU

INSTALL WITH 3/I DIAMETER ALLUMINJW CONDUL AND IWEHMICOW! SUPPORTS PAINTED BLACK

TFL 191 SII 1400 FAI ISI HI 1451 ID2S IAUOA AVENUE HE ISO  $uHoiEcg\ ca\ ttm\ isic$